    EURECA Messtechnik GmbH Tel.:   +49 (0)221 430 823- 90
 Eupener Straße 150 Fax:    +49 (0)221 430 823-94
    50933 Köln Web:  http://www.eureca.de
 Germany EMail:  info@eureca.de
Peltier elements and accessories
Among other EURECA has specialised on technical support and sales of peltier elements and accessories. We supply a wide
range of elements from various manufacturers, which we resell with our own designations. Complete cooling systems, many
accessories and a first class technical support for our customers, as e.g. the simlulation of new applications, complete our

[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1M-3.4-3.4-0.5/76-B   3,4 ×   3,4     0,5   1,0   0,9 75,7 100
TEC1M-5.0-5.0-1.1/76-B   5,0 ×   5,0     1,1   2,3   0,9 75,7 100
TEC1M-8.0-8.0-10/77-B   8,0 ×   8,0   10,2   2,2   9,1 76,7 100
TEC1M-9.1-9.9-4.3/76-B
TEC1M-9.1-9.9-4.3/76-D
TEC1M-9.1-9.9-4.3/76-G
  9,1 ×   9,9     4,3   8,7   1,0 75,6
100
150
225
TEC1S-15-15-12/78-BS 15,0 × 15,0   12,5   2,3 11,1 77,8 100 sealed
TEC1S-20-20-23/78-BS 20,0 × 20,0   22,8   4,1 11,1 77,8 100 sealed
TEC1H-30-30-44/80-BS
TEC1H-30-30-44/80-DS
TEC1H-30-30-44/80-GS
30,0 × 30,0   44,3 17,4   5,1 80,0
100
150
225
sealed
sealed
sealed
TEC1H-40-40-98/80-BS
TEC1H-40-40-98/80-DS
TEC1H-40-40-98/80-GS
40,0 × 40,0   98,5 17,4 11,3 80,0
100
150
225
sealed
sealed
sealed
TEC1S-48-48-191/78-BS 48,0 × 48,0 191,4 16,9 22,6 77,8 100 sealed
TEC1H-40-40-211/78-BS
TEC1H-40-40-211/78-DS 40,0 × 40,0 211,1 26,6 15,9 77,8
100
150
sealed
sealed
TEC1SE-55-55-280/78-BS
TEC1SE-55-55-280/78-DS 55,0 × 55,0 280,0 16,6 33,7 77,9 100
150
sealed
sealed
TEC2H-62-62-437/75-CS 62,0 × 62,0 437,3 26,7 32,8 74,5 125 sealed
Rectangular elements
Maximum electrical / thermical values
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1S-5.0-30.0-7.6/78-B   5,0 × 30,0      7,6    3,0    5,0  77,8  100 for CCD linear sensors
TEC1S-6.0-40.0-17/78-B   6,0 × 40,0    17,3    4,2    8,2  77,8  100 for CCD linear sensors
TEC1S-15-30-21/78-B 15,0 × 30,0    20,9   8,4    5,0  77,8  100
TEC1S-20-40-46/78-B 20,0 × 40,0    46,4   8,4  11,1  77,8  100
TEC1S-25-50-105/78-B 25,0 × 50,0  105,4 26,0    8,1  77,8  100
 - 2 -                    EURECA Messtechnik GmbH, Eupener Str. 150, 50933 Köln, Germany,        Tel.: +49 (0)221 430 823 90,     http://www.eureca.de
High power peltier elements
Maximum electrical / thermical values
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1H-30-30-44/80-B 30 × 30   44,3  17,4      5,1  80,0  100
TEC1H-40-40-44/80-B
TEC1H-40-40-44/80-BS
40 × 40   44,3  17,4      5,1 80,0 100
sealed
TEC1H-40-40-69/78-B 40 × 40   68,6  16,9      8,1  77,8  100
TEC1H-40-40-80/83-B
TEC1H-40-40-80/83-BS
40 × 40   80,1  17,9      9,0 83,4 100
sealed
TEC1HE-40-40-80/84-B 40 × 40   80,2  17,9      9,0  84,5  100
TEC1H-40-40-98/80-B 40 × 40   98,5  17,4    11,3  80,0  100
TEC1H-40-40-147/78-B 40 × 40 147,2 26,6    11,1  77,8  100
TEC1H-40-40-161/78-B 40 × 40 160,0 26,6    12,1  77,8  100
TEC1H-40-40-211/78-B 40 × 40 211,1  26,6    15,9  77,8  100
TEC1H-48-48-98/80-BS 48 × 48   98,5  17,4    11,3  80,0  100 sealed
TEC2H-55-55-333/63-CS 55 × 55 332,7    4,3  155,0  55,9  125 sealed
Low cost  peltier elements
Maximum electrical / thermical value
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC2L-15-15-5.6/73-CS 15 × 15   5,6   4,0 2,8 73,4 125 sealed
TEC2L-15-15-8.6/73-CS 15 × 15   8,6   4,1 4,2 73,5 125 sealed
TEC2L-15-15-14/73-CS 125 sealed
TEC2L-15-15-14/73-FS
15 × 15 14,1   4,0 7,0 73,4
200 sealed
TEC2L-23-23-13/73-CS 23 × 23 12,8   9,2 2,8 73,4 125 sealed
TEC2L-23-23-19/73-FS 23 × 23 19,3   9,3 4,2 73,4 200 sealed
TEC2L-23-23-32/73-CS 125 sealed
TEC2L-23-23-32/73-FS
23 × 23 32,2   9,2 7,0 73,4
200 sealed
TEC2L-30-30-23/73-CS 30 × 30 23,0 16,5 2,8 73,4 125 sealed
TEC2L-30-30-58/73-CS 30 × 30 57,6 16,5 7,0 73,4 125 sealed
EURECA Messtechnik GmbH, Eupener Str. 150, 50933 Köln, Germany,        Tel.: +49 (0)221 430 823 90,     http://www.eureca.de                        - 3 -
Peltier elements of the Science class
Micro peltier elements
Maximum electrical / thermical values
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1M-3.4-5.0-0.7/76-B   3,4 ×   5,0   0,7    1,5  1,0  75,6  100
TEC1M-4.3-4.3-0.8/78-B   4,3 ×   4,3   0,8    0,9  1,8  78,1  100
TEC1M-6.3-6.3-2.7/78-B   6,3 ×   6,3   2,7    2,3  2,4  77,8  100
TEC1M-6.6-6.6-2.1/76-B   6,6 ×   6,6   2,1    4,2  1,0  75,6  100
TEC1M-12-13-12/77-B 12,0 × 12,0 12,3   8,5  2,9  76,8  100
TEC1M-12-26-21/77-B 12,0 × 12,0 20,6  14,3 2,9  76,8  100
Square peltier elements
Maximum electrical resp. thermical data
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC2S-10-10-2.0/76-CS 10 × 10     2,0   0,9    4,2  75,7  125 sealed
TEC1S-10-10-4.0/79-B 10 × 10     4,0   1,0    8,4  79,0  100
TEC2S-10-10-4.1/76-CS 10 × 10     4,1   0,9    8,7  75,7  125 sealed
TEC2S-10-10-7.3/70-CS 10 × 10     7,3   1,0  14,8 70,4  125 sealed
TEC2S-10-10-9.9/68-CS 10 × 10     9,9   0,9  21,0  68,0  125 sealed
TEC1S-15-15-12/78-B 15 × 15   12,5   2,3  11,1  77,8  100
TEC1S-20-20-23/78-B 20 × 20   22,8   4,1  11,1  77,8  100
TEC1S-22-22-13/81-B 22 × 22   12,5   2,3  10,6  81,2  100
TEC1S-30-30-22/79-B 30 × 30   22,4 17,0   2,6  79,0  100
TEC1S-30-30-23/81-B 30 × 30   23,0   4,3  10,7  81,1  100
TEC1S-30-30-37/79-B 30 × 30   36,6   4,2  17,4  78,9  100
TEC1S-30-30-41/79-B 30 × 30   41,0   9,6    8,6  78,9  100
TEC1S-30-30-53/78-B 30 × 30   52,8   9,5  11,1  77,8  100
TEC1S-30-30-69/78-D 30 × 30   68,6 16,9   8,1  77,8  150
TEC2S-40-40-66/76-CS 40 × 40   65,8 17,5    7,5  75,9  125 sealed
TEC1S-40-40-74/79-B 40 × 40   73,6   4,3 34,2 78,9 100
TEC1S-48-48-191/78-B 48 × 48 191,4 16,9 22,6 77,8 100
TEC1SE-55-55-280/78-B 55 × 55 280,0 16,6 33,7 77,9 100
TEC1SE-62-62-188/77-B 62 × 62 188,4 16,9 22,3 76,7 100
Rectangular peltier elements
Maximum electrical / thermical values
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1S-15-30-11/79-B 15 × 15   11,1    8,4    2,6  79,0  100
TEC2S-30-40-137/68-CS 30 × 30 137,2 21,4 12,8  68,0 125 sealed
Square peltier elements with hole
Maximum electrical / thermical values
Designation
Size
L x B
[mm]
Cooling
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
Temperature
Difference
[K]
Operating
temperature
[° C]
Remarks
TEC1R-10-60-2.0-42/78-B 10 × 60 41,7 10,3 8,1 77,8 100
TEC1R-17-22-9.5-23/78-B 17 × 22 23,3 5,7 8,1 77,8 100
 - 4 -                    EURECA Messtechnik GmbH, Eupener Str. 150, 50933 Köln, Germany,        Tel.: +49 (0)221 430 823 90,     http://www.eureca.de
Thermoelectrical generators (SEEBECK elements)
Thermoelectrical generators are in principle identical compared to peltier elements. Here the Seebeck effect is used to
generate an electrical power out of a temperature difference, which is applied to the element. The following tabular shows
elements for a maximum operating temperature of up to 150 degree celcius. The indicated values are measured at a
temperature difference of 100K.
Designation
Maximum
voltage
[V]
Short circuit
current
[A]
Maximum
Power
[W]
Maximum operating
temperature
[° C]
Size
L x B x H
[mm]
TEG1-9.1-9.9-0.2/100   2,7   0,3   0,2 150   9,1 ×   9,9 × 2,3
TEG1-30-30-2.1/100   5,4   1,6   2,1 150 30,0 × 30,0 × 3,6
TEG1-40-40-4.0/100 (s) 10,4   1,6
TEG1-40-40-4.0/100 (p)   5,2   3,1
  4,0 150 40,0 × 40,0 × 3,6
TEG1-40-40-4.7/100   5,4   3,5   4,7 150 40,0 × 40,0 × 3,4
TEG1-40-40-10/100   8,2   4,9 10,1 150 40,0 × 40,0 × 3,2
(The element TEG2-40-40-4.0/100 provides four connectors and two individual current circuits, so that it can be used in two
different modes (s = serial, p = parallel).)
The following table shows elements for maximum operating temperatures of up to 150 degree celcius. The indicated values
are measured at a temperature difference of 200K.
Designation
Maximum
voltage
 [V]
Short circuit
current
[A]
Maximum
Power
[W]
Maximum operating
temperature
 [°C]
Size
L x B x H
[mm]
TEG1-9.1-9.9-0.8/200   5,4   0,6   0,8 225   9,1 ×   9,9 × 2,3
TEG1-30-30-8.5/200 10,8   3,2   8,5 225 30,0 × 30,0 × 3,6
TEG1-40-40-19/200 10,8   7,0 18,9 225 40,0 × 40,0 × 3,4
TEG2-50-50-40/200 10,3 15,3 39,6 250 50,0 × 50,0 × 3,4
OEM peltier elements
The peltier elements described on the previous pages are only a small selection out of the complete range of available
elements. For this overview we have focused on elements, which are sold in higher volumes and which are so in regular
production.

The following pages show the thermal resistance for some standard lengths. More detailed
datasheets with the respective values for other lengths are available on request.
In order to increase the cooling power of heat sinks, fans can be achieved for getting a
stronger convection.
Heat sinks for axial fans
Thermal Resistance in K/W
(with forced convection of 5m/s) Designation
Width x Height
[mm]
100 mm Length 200 mm Length 300 m Length
Weigth
[kg]
HFHS-A-60/1/1   62 ×   75 0,23 0,17 0,15   5,7
HFHS-A-60/2/1 125 ×   75 0,12 0,09 0,07 11,1
HFHS-A-60/3/1 188 ×   75 0,08 0,05 0,05 16,5
HFHS-A-80/1/1   80 ×   85 0,17 0,12 0,11   8,7
HFHS-A-80/2/1 160 ×   85 0,08 0,06 0,05 16,9
HFHS-A-80/3/1 240 ×   85 0,06 0,04 0,03 25,5
HFHS-A-120/1/1 120 × 121 0,10 0,07 0,05 19,6
HFHS-A-120/2/1 240 × 121 0,07 0,05 0,05 36,9
HFHS-A-125/1/1 125 × 136 0,13 0,08 0,06 19,9
HFHS-A-92/1/2   92 ×   96 0,13 0,10 0,08 12,5
HFHS-A-92/2/2 184 ×   96 0,07 0,05 0,04 24,5
HFHS-A-120/1/2 122 × 122 0,08 0,07 0,05 21,3
HFHS-A-120/2/2 243 × 122 0,04 0,03 0,03 42,4
HFHS-A-155/1/2 155 × 160 0,05 0,03 0,03 32,7
Heat sink for free convection
Thermal Resistance in K/W
 (with free convection )
Thermal Resistance in K/W

mm
150
mm
200
mm
250
mm
300
mm
400
mm
500
mm
Weight
[kg]
HFHS-R-165.85.11 165 ×   85 0,08  0,06  0,05   18,0
HFHS-R-200.84.13 200 ×   84 0,07  0,05  0,04   20,1
HFHS-R-200.84.9 200 ×   84 0,07  0,05  0,04   17,5
HFHS-R-215.77.10 215 ×   77  0,06 0,04 0,038 0,03 0,03 0,03 21,5
HFHS-R-250.84.13 250 ×   84 0,06  0,04  0,03   25,2
HFHS-R-250.84.10 250 ×   84 0,07  0,04  0,03 0,03  24,2
HFHS-R-300.127.11 300 × 127 0,03  0,02  0,02   53,6
HFHS-R-300.84.13 300 ×   84 0,05  0,03  0,02   29,9
HFHS-R-300.84.9 300 ×   84 0,05  0,03  0,02   26,1
HFHS-R-300.84.10 300 ×   84 0,05  0,04  0,02 0,03  28,8
HFHS-R-400.88.13 400 ×   88 0,04  0,03  0,02   43,8
HFHS-R-400.84.10 400 ×   84 0,04  0,03  0,02 0,02 0,02 38,0
HFHS-R-500.84.10 500 ×   84 0,03  0,02  0,02 0,02 0,01 47,3
HFHS-R-600.84.10 600 ×   84 0,03  0,02  0,01 0,01 0,01 56,5
HFHS-R-750.84.10 750 ×   84 0,02  0,01  0,01 0,01 0,01 70,4
Fans
For improving the performance of heat sinks special fans are used, which are optimized
for a permanent operations. Some of the above described heat sinks have already a
suitable size for mounting such fans.